TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NexFlash Technologies, Inc.		03/06/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Winbond Electronics Corporation	
Street Address:	No. 4 Creation Road III	
Internal Address:	Science-Based Industrial Park	
City:	Hsin-chu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2019546	NEXFLASH
Registration Number:	2958779	SPIFLASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(415)398-3249 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

415-781-1989 Phone:

Email: sistek.johanna@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Johanna F. Sistek, Dorsey & Whitney

555 California Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104-1513 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 459983-21 JFS2632

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900044808

Name: Johanna Sistek, Dorsey & Whitney

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0247**

Address Line 1: 555 California Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1000
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104-1513

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Johanna F. Sistek, Attorney

Signature: //johanna sistek/

Date: 03/22/2006

Total Attachments: 2
source=NF Trademark Assignment#page1.tif
source=NF Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0248

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is between NexFlash Technologies, Inc., iocated and doing business at 2727 North First Street, San Jose, 95134, U.S.A. ("NexFlash") and Winbond Electronics Corporation, located and doing business at No. 4 Creation Rd. III, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, Republic of China ("Winbond").

WHEREAS, NexFlash is the owner of the trademarks NEXFLASH and SPIFLASH (the "Marks"), protected by the registrations listed on Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Winbond wishes to acquire NexFlash's trademark rights in the Marks and the registrations relating thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, NexFlash does hereby assign to Winbond all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations listed on Exhibit A, together with the business associated with the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue for past infringement.

The effective date of this Assignment is September 20, 2005.

NexFlash Technologies, Inc. (Assignor)	Winbond Electronics Corporation (Assignee)		
x Knagy	x De		
Name: Kuang Chui	Name: Yung Chin		
Tille: President	Title: Vice President		
Date:	Date: <u>} 6</u> , 2006		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0249 Trademark Assignment Page 2

EXHIBIT A

Country/Jurisdiction	Mark	Registration or Application Number	
U.S.A.	NEXFLASH	Reg. No. 2,019,546	
U.S.A.	SPIFLASH	Reg. No. 2,958,779	

2

RECORDED: 03/22/2006